RESOLUTION NO. 1991-23

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN ACCESSIBLE TRANSIT SERVICES POLICY FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority recognizes its obligation to provide public transit services to Greater Cleveland area citizens; and

WHEREAS, it is an objective of the Authority to develop a fully-accessible transit system to meet the public transportation needs of the Greater Cleveland area; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of a policy designed to attain full system accessibility will meet this objective and provide GCRTA compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and U.S. Department of Transportation regulations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the Authority hereby adopts the Accessible Transit Services Policy, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if fully rewritten herein.

Section 2. That this resolution take effect immediately upon its adoption by the Board of Trustees.

Adopted:	January 22	, 1991	Mit
	- '		President

Attest

Secretary-Trerasurer